Press Release (Original in Japanese)

October 2, 2007 Nikkei Inc.

Nikkei Digital Media Inc.

Regarding the treatment of Nikko Cordial Corporation in Nikkei indices

Nikkei Inc. and Nikkei Digital Media Inc. will keep Nikko Cordial Corporation (8603) as a constituent of the Nikkei Stock Average, Nikkei Stock Index 300, and Nikkei 500 Stock Average for the time being, following the decision by the Tokyo Stock Exchange to assign Nikko Cordial to the Kanri-post.

Nikko Cordial was assigned to "Kanri-Post" on October 2 due to the decision by the board to enter into an agreement to exchange its shares with Citi Group of the US.

The treatment of Nikko Cordial shares will be decided after carefully examining the detail of the share exchange agreement.

Contact: Index Management Office, NEEDS Company, Nikkei Digital Media Inc.

Tel: 813-5255-9181, Fax: 813-5255-9182